
~otd c 0 
~ ~ (.~ 

Q) ~--:::_ = .;.c:. 
AGENDA REQUEST FORM 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

"tV•cr 
~/ic sc'<'0 MEETING DATE 2019-03-05 10:05- School Board Operational Meeting Special Order Request 

0 Yes @No 
ITEM No.: 

I EE-7. 
AGENDA ITEM IITEMS I 

~--------------------------------------------~ I Time 
CATEGORYEE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS :==::::::::=:::::::===:===l 

DEPARTMENT !Procurement & Warehousing Services 1 Open Agenda 
. . (!)Yes Q No 

ecommendation for Additional Spending Authority- 58-103V- Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship (NFTE) 

pprove the additional spending authority for the above Agreement. Contract Term: September 7, 2016through July 31,2019,2 Years, 10 Months; User 

epartment: Career, Technical, Adult & Community Education (CTACE); Additional Requested Amount: $123,500; New Award Amount: $213,755; Awarded 

endor(s): Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship, Inc.; SmaiUMinority/Women Business Enterprise 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

he NFTE program allows students to experience and team the development and operation of entrepreneurship. Project-based teaming and other guided 

lassroom activities culminate in a regional competition, where students present their business plans and product designs. All schools were vetted as to their 

nterest and commitment to the fidelity of the program. Based on this process, schools accepted to participate. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

@ Goal1: High Quality Instruction (!) Goal 2: Continuous Improvement 0 Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

he estimated financial impact to the District will be $123,500. The contract award amount was for $90,255. The request is to increase the spending authority by 

:>123,500, bringing the new contract value to $213,755. The funding source will come from the Perkins Secondary Grant and CTACE. The financial impact amount 

epresents an estimated contract value; however, the amount will not exceed the estimated contract award amount. 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Financial Analysis Worksheet 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Enid Valdez 

(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name: Mary C. Coker 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer 

ectromc •gnature 

Maurice Woods 
212512019, 3:27:10 PM 

Form #4189 Revised 08/041/2017 
RWRI MLW/MCC/EV:jpw 

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On: 

By: 

Phone: 754-321-8444 

Phone: 754-321-0501 

MAR 0 5 2019 

School Board Chair 


